re-appointed as the statutory auditors of the Bank to hold office from the conclusion of 100th Annual General Meeting until the 
conclusion of the next Annual General Meeting of the Bank on such terms and conditions, including annual remuneration/
fees of ` 68,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh only) plus out of pocket expenses not exceeding 15% of the fees and 
applicable GST, with the power to the Board including Audit Committee thereof to alter and vary the terms and conditions of 
appointment, the remuneration, etc., including by reason of necessity on account of conditions as may be stipulated by RBI

[...]

(Firm Registration Number 001076N/N500013) as the statutory auditors of the Bank, subject to approval of Reserve Bank of India, 
to hold office from the conclusion of 100th Annual General Meeting until the conclusion of next Annual General Meeting of the 
Bank, at the annual remuneration/fee of ` 68,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh only) plus out of pocket expenses not exceeding 
15% of the fees and applicable GST, for the purpose of audit of the Bank’s accounts at its head office, branches and other offices.

M/s Walker Chandiok & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants, Kochi have confirmed their eligibility to be appointed as Statutory